
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on October 6, 2011 a copy of the order of 

the Illinois Commerce Commission dated October 5, 2011 in Docket No, 10-0733(1l1inois Commerce 

Commission On Its Own Motion) Adoption - Code Part 454 was mailed to the following parties: 

Parties of record on attached list 

Plus designated agents of Agents Brokers Consultants (ABC), Alternative Retail Electric Suppliers (ARES) 

Notified by letter citing the Commission's Website @ www.icc.illinois.gov.PublicUtility.Chief Clerk's Office 
Link to access the order 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th 
day of October A.D. 2011. 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
LAURA H MC'MiINNIE 

NOTAFlY PUBUC· STATE OF IWNOIS 
MY COt.t.IISSION EXPIRES:08/10/15 
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David I. Fein & Cynthia A. Fonner Brady 

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 

550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300 

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 

mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

 

Kristin Munsch, Julie L. Soderna,  

  Christie Redd Hicks  

  & Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart 

Public Utilities Bureau 

Illinois Attorney General's Office 

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Michael S. Pabian 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL. 

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

 

Charles S. Tenorio 

Principal Regulatory Specialist 

Regulatory Strategies & Services3 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:charles.tenorio@comed.com 

 

Madelon Kuchera 

Asst. General Counsel, Regulatory 

BlueStar Networks, Inc. 

363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

 

Carla S. Meiners, Vu Nguyen  

  & Jay Dillavou 

MidAmerican Energy Company 

PO Box 657 

666 Grand Ave. 

Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 

mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 

mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com,  

mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey  

  & Michael R. Strong 

Attys. for MidAmerican Energy Company 

DLA Piper LLP (US) 

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com, 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:michael.strong@dlapiper.com 

 

Stephen S. Morrill 

Atty. for ILEPA  

Morrill and Associates  

203 N. LaSalle St., 16th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:steve@smorrill.com 

 

Craig Schuttenberg 

Vice President  

Energy Choices, Inc.  

1954 First St., Ste. 106  

Highland Park, IL 60035  * 

mailto:schuttenberg@energychoices.com 

 

John Nania, President 

Nania Energy, Inc.  

1730 Park St., Ste. 203  

Naperville, IL 60563  * 

mailto:jnania@naniaenergy.com 

 

William Schloss & Ira Holtzman 

Lower Electric LLC  

1307 Shermer Rd.  

Northbrook, IL 60062  * 

mailto:bill@lowerelectric.com 

mailto:ira@lowerelectric.com 

 

Mark Beci & Nicholas Schaff 

Midwest Energy, Inc.  

485 S. Frontage Rd., Ste. 303  

Burr Ridge, IL 60527  * 

mailto:mbeci@midwestenergyinc.com 

 

David C. Wiers 

Managing Member  

Satori Energy  

815 W. Superior St., #1  

Chicago, IL 60642  * 

mailto:dwiers@satorienergy.com 
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Jessica L. Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Janis Von Qualen 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 


